Park / Tuthangga (Park 17).  

Item 2  
Initial Term 

Five (5) years commencing on 1 September 2025 
(Commencement Date) and expiring at midnight on 31 August 
2030 

Item 3  
Renewal(s) (if applicable) 

Not Applicable 

Item 4  
Lease Fee 

Four thousand seven hundred and nineteen dollars and no cents 
($4,719.00) per annum (exclusive of GST) (subject to annual 
review*) 

*Calculated at 286sqm x $55 per sqm less 70% as per Park Lands Leasing and 
Licensing Policy (2016) 

Item 4A 
Lease Fee Review Dates 
and Review Methods 

Lease Fee Review Dates 
1 July annually during the 
Term 

Lease Fee Review Method  
In accordance with Council’s 
Adopted Fees and Charges 

Item 5  
Licence Fee (if applicable) Four thousand, nine hundred and sixty five dollars and forty cents 

($4,965.40) per annum (exclusive of GST) (subject to annual 
review*) 

*Calculated on 3.05ha of open playing fields and maintained by the Lessee. 
These fees are re-set annually on 1 July.  

Item 5A 
Licence Fee Review Dates 
and Review Methods 

Licence Fee Review Dates